Fiscal Analysis 

HB 3786 authorizes a fifteen percent (15%) pay raise for all park rangers of the Division of State 

Parks of the Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department (OTRD). Per OTRD, the fiscal 

impact to administer this raise would be four hundred and eleven thousand, one hundred and 

ninety-two dollars ($411,192.00). 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.